

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204

March 9, 2012

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street NE, #215 PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1158

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and two copies of:

• **PETITION TO INTERVENE**

This is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

DAVID F. WHITE Assistant General Counsel

DFW:cbm Enclosures cc: UM 1158 Service List

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1158

In the Matter of the

PETITION TO INTERVENE

ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON

Recommendations for Performance Measures

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE" or the "Company") petitions to intervene in

this proceeding pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-001-0300. In support of

this petition, PGE provides the following.

a) The name and address of the Company is:

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

b) The names and addresses of the persons to be included on the official service list

in this proceeding are:

David F. White Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 464-7701 (telephone) (503) 464-2200 (fax) david.white@pgn.com

Karla Wenzel Rates & Regulatory Affairs Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 464-8718 (telephone) (503) 464-7651 (fax) pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com c) PGE is a public utility subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission. Decisions made and precedent established in this proceeding may directly affect PGE. PGE collects public purpose funds from its customers, a portion of which is provided to the Energy Trust of Oregon to manage energy efficiency programs in PGE's service territory.

d) PGE intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are appropriate to the proceeding. No other party could adequately represent the interests of PGE.
PGE intends to review the proposed performance measures and provide comments and suggest modifications where necessary.

e) PGE's participation in this docket will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay this proceeding.

Accordingly, PGE's petition to intervene should be granted.

DATED this 9th day of March, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

11rt

David F. White, OSB # 011382 Assistant General Counsel PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-7701 (telephone) (503) 464-2200 (fax) david.white@pgn.com I hereby certify that I have this day caused **PETITION TO INTERVENE** to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list from OPUC Docket No. UM 1158.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 9th day of March, 2012.

"I Whit

David F. White, OSB # 011382 Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 464-7701 (Telephone) (503) 464-2200 (Fax) david.white@pgn.com

¢

SERVICE LIST – OPUC DOCKET # UM 1158

Michael Parvinen	Alison Spector
CASCADE NATURAL GAS	CASCADE NATURAL GAS
michael.parvinen@cngc.com	alison.spector@cngc.com
Jim Abrahamson	Fred Gordon
CASCADE NATURAL GAS	ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON
jim.abrahamson@cngc.com	fred.gordon@energytrust.org
John Volkman	E-Filing
ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON	NW NATURAL
john.volkman@energytrust.org	efiling@nwnatural.com
Jennifer Gross	Michelle Mishoe
NW NATURAL	PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com	michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
Joelle Steward	Oregon Dockets
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT	PACIFICORP dba PACIFIC POWER
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com	oregondockets@pacificorp.com